NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEADOWS PLACE, TEXAS, WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION, OPEN TO THE PUBLIC AS FOLLOWS:

7:30 P.M. TUESDAY, MAY 28, 2013 MEADOWS PLACE CITY HALL ONE TROYAN DRIVE MEADOWS PLACE, TEXAS

PURPOSE: REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING, AGENDA AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Call to order.
- **2.** Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation.
- **3.** Swearing in of city officials by Judge Bret Kisluk.
- **4.** Comments by elected members and the Mayor.
- **5.** Presentation of Meadows Place Home and Garden Club Scholarships.
- **6.** Summary Presentation of Ft. Bend Sub-Regional Planning Initiative.
- **7.** Departmental reports.
 - a) Police activity since the April, 2013 regular City Council meeting.
 - b) Update from Code Enforcement since February, 2013 regular City Council meeting.
 - c) Fire Department Update.
- **8.** Mayor's comments.
 - a. Positions filled.
 - b. Airport Construction update.
 - c. City Marketing Video Update.
 - d. Community Garden.
- 9. Council Comments.

Councilmember John Isbell -

a. Re-cap of the home tour and funds raised for Meadows Place resident scholarships.

- **10.** Approval of minutes of April 23, 2013 workshop and regular meetings and May 21, 2013 special meeting.
- 11. Proclamation declaring the month of May as National Water Safety Month.
- **12.** Presentation of bills:

Randle Law Office, Ltd, L.L.P.

\$ 6,756.25

- **13.** Audience comments (for matters not on the agenda) This provides an opportunity to comment on non-agenda items. Comments shall be limited to **three (3) minutes** per person. By state law, comments by the Mayor or Council members on any item not on the agenda shall be limited to:
 - 1) Statements of specific factual information given in response to any inquiry.
 - 2) A recitation of existing policy in response to an inquiry.
 - 3) A proposal to place the subject on the agenda for a future meeting.
- 14. Adjournment.

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA WAS POSTED AT MEADOWS PLACE CITY HALL ON THE 24th DAY OF MAY, 2013, BY 5:00 P.M.

Yolanda M. Wilson, City Secretary

(SEAL)